HB 4063-A7 (LC 224) 2/20/18 (LAS/ps)

Requested by Representative GOMBERG

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 4063

- On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 7, delete "26" and insert "27".
- In line 12, delete "22" and insert "23".
- In line 15, delete "Sixteen" and insert "Seventeen".
- 5 On page 2, line 10, delete "and".
- 6 In line 11, delete the period and insert "; and
- 7 "(xvii) A nonprofit organization with transportation policy experience.".

8